

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5409 OF 2008

KAMALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KALYANI SHERIGARTHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 28/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this matter
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant was given two weeks' time by the order dated 24th October, 2013 by the learned Chamber Judge, to file necessary application to delete Respondent No. 11 from the array of parties and for taking steps to bring on record L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 7, but till date, no application has been filed for that purpose. However, at the request of the counsel for the appellant, as a last chance, two weeks' further time is granted for filing necessary applications to bring on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No. 7 and for deleting the name of Respondent No. 11 from the array of parties.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER