

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2,3,4 & 5 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 5409/2008

KAMALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI SHERIGARTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting
aside an abatement and deletion of name of respondent and office
report)

Date : 12/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application is dismissed.

In view of the above, application for substitution and
application for setting aside an abatement is also dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.05.16
12:49:25 IST
Reason: