

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5409/2008

KAMALA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI SHERIGARTHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Romy Chacko, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record the Legal Representatives of Respondent No.14 is condoned.

I.A. No.115233/2018 is allowed.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, and taking note of the fact that this is a dispute in the family pending since 1981, a suggestion was made as to whether the parties would be willing to go for a mediation, learned counsel on both the sides submit that the parties have no objection in making an attempt for mediation.

Accordingly, we refer the parties to the Bangalore Mediation Centre, Bengaluru. They shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 08.10.2018 at 11.00 A.M.

The Mediation Centre, Bengaluru, shall submit Report to this Court within four weeks thereafter.

The Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order with relevant documents to the Bangalore Mediation Centre, Bengaluru immediately.

List the matter after the receipt of the Report from the Mediation Centre.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER